CALEDONIA-5 & CALEDONIA RETAILER ASSEMBLY MANUAL
1 2
TABLE OF CONTENTS
This manual is intended to assist Cervélo Retailers in the unique assembly requirements of
the Caledonia-5 and Caledonia bicycles.  The assembly of this bicycle requires specialized
knowledge and specific tools. Failure to follow the supplied instructions and install only
Cervélo specified parts, my result in incorrect and unsafe assembly, resulting in loss of
control and serious injury to the rider.

Screws
FDM-0E0
See page 32 for mounting instructions.See page 11 for mounting instructions.
See pages 11 and 25 for
mounting instructions.
7 8
CALEDONIA-5 AB09 HANDLEBAR
Cervélo AB09
Handlebar
80mm
380mm
400mm
420mm
440mm
128mm
38cm HB-AB09-38
40cm HB-AB09-40
42cm HB-AB09-42
44cm HB-AB09-44
Only use the components specified in this manual
for handlebar and stem assembly. Failure to use the
specified parts and to follow the supplied assembly
instructions may result in a loss of control
while riding and serious injury.
CALEDONIA-5 ST31 & ST32 STEMS
Cervélo ST32 Stem
(Aluminum)
Cervélo ST31 Stem
(Carbon)
Rubber Plug
for ST32
Top Cap
PL-338
Brake hose, cable housing
and Di2 E-Wire runs in
channels on underside of
handlebar.
Preload
Fixing
Screw
M6 x 25
ST32 Stem
Top Cap
70mm  ST-A032-70
80mm  ST-A032-80
90mm  ST-A032-90
100mm ST-A032-100
110mm ST-A032-110
120mm ST-A032-120
130mm ST-A032-130
80mm  ST-C031-80
90mm  ST-C031-90
100mm ST-C031-100
110mm ST-C031-110
120mm ST-C031-120
130mm ST-C031-130
Only use the components specified in this manual
for handlebar and stem assembly. Failure to use
the specified parts and to follow the supplied
assembly instructions may result in a loss of